Projected Room Demand
  Leisure 60.0% 39,630 40,138 40,646 41,154 41,154
  Commercial 40.0% 26,420 26,759 27,098 27,436 27,436
  Total Demand 100.0% 66,050 66,897 67,744 68,591 68,591
Fair Share Ratio  34.9% 34.9% 34.9% 34.9% 34.9%
Projected Penetration as a
Percentage of Fair Market Share  98.7% 98.7% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Projected Market Penetration
  Leisure 60.0% 13,659 13,836 14,230 14,369 14,369
  Commercial 40.0% 9,106 9,224 9,487 9,579 9,579
  Total Market Penetration 100.0% 22,765 23,061 23,717 23,948 23,948
Available Rooms at the Proposed
Hotel 81 29,565 29,565 29,646 29,565 29,565
Projected Occupancy  77.0% 78.0% 80.0% 81.0% 81.0%
Source:  Interim Hospitality Consultants
Note:  Totals may not foot due to rounding.

 Hallandale Beach, Florida, Feasibility Study Page G-6

Microtel Inn
Hallandale Beach, Florida

Optimum Proforma Year One

Season Shoulder

Balance
of

Year 2022
Months

Days
1,2,3,4,7,11,12

212
5,6,8

92
9,10
61

365

Room Mix # Rooms
One King Bed 18 120.00 110.00 100.00
Two Double Beds 57 130.00 120.00 110.00
One King Bed/Double Sofa Bed 6 140.00 130.00 120.00
Total Rooms: 81
Optimum Revenue
One King Bed 18 457,920 182,160 109,800 749,880
Two Double Beds 57 1,570,920 629,280 382,470 2,582,670
One King Bed/Double Sofa Bed 6 178,080 71,760 43,920 293,760
Total Optimum Revenue 81  2,206,920 883,200 536,190 3,626,310
Seasonal Occupancy 85.0% 70.0% 60.0% 77.0%
Optimum Guest Room Nights 17,172 7,452 4,941 29,565
Seasonal Guest Room Nights 14,596 5,216 2,965 22,777
Seasonal Revenue 1,875,882 618,240 321,714 2,815,836
Seasonal Average Daily Rate 128.52 118.52 108.52 123.63

Average Daily Rate use 125.00
Occupancy use 77.0%

Projected Average Room Rate

The projections of average room rate for the proposed hotel are based on the
following factors:

1. The competitive market position of the proposed hotel as one of the newest
projects in the area.

2. The assumption that the proposed hotel will be professionally managed and

aggressively marketed.

3. The assumption that the proposed hotel will be affiliated with a national
franchise chain.

4. The assumption that the proposed limited-service budget hotel will command